
  Page 6                         Wednesday, January 16, 2019         The Region News                     mtzionregionnews@comcast.net          

LEGAL NOTICE

LEGAL NOTICE
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE 6TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MACON COUNTY - 
DECATUR, ILLINOIS
PNC Bank, National Association
PLAINTIFF
Vs.
David L. Smith; et. al.
DEFENDANTS
2018CH109
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE 
OF REAL ESTATE
PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY 
GIVEN that pursuant to a Judg-
ment of Foreclosure and Sale 
entered in the above cause on 
12/18/2018, the Sheriff of Macon 
County, Illinois will on February 
5, 2019 at the hour of 8:30AM 
at In Courtroom 5A of the Macon 
County Courthouse, 253 East 
Wood Street Decatur, IL 62523, 
or in a place otherwise designat-
ed at the time of sale, County of 
Macon and State of Illinois, sell 
at public auction to the highest 
bidder for cash, as set forth be-
low, the following described real 
estate:
LOT THREE HUNDRED FOR-
TY-FIVE (345) OF LAKESIDE 
CLUB, AS PER PLAT RE-
CORDED IN BOOK 300, PAGE 
91 OF THE RECORDS IN THE 
RECORDER’S OFFICE OF 
MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
(EXCEPT COAL AND OTHER 
MINERALS UNDERLYING THE 
SURFACE OF SAID LAND AND 
ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS 
IN FAVOR OF THE ESTATE OF 
SAID COAL AND OTHER MIN-
ERALS).
PIN 04-12-24-127-009
Improved with Residential
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 
2020 E. Lincoln Ave
Decatur, IL 62521
Sale terms: 10% down of the 
highest bid by certified funds 
at the close of the auction; The 
balance, including the Judicial 
sale fee for Abandoned Residen-
tial Property Municipality Relief 
Fund, which is calculated at the 
rate of $1 for each $1,000 or frac-
tion thereof of the amount paid 
by the purchaser not to exceed 
$300, in certified funds, is due 
within twenty-four (24) hours. 
The subject property is subject to 
general real estate taxes, special 
assessments, or special taxes 
levied against said real estate 
and is offered for sale without 

any representation as to quality 
or quantity of title and without re-
course to Plaintiff and in “AS IS” 
condition. The sale is further sub-
ject to confirmation by the court.
If the property is a condominium 
and the foreclosure takes place 
after 1/1/2007, purchasers other 
than the mortgagees will be re-
quired to pay any assessment 
and legal fees due under The 
Condominium Property Act, 765 
ILCS 605/9(g)(1) and (g)(4).
If the property is located in a 
common interest community, 
purchasers other than mortgag-
ees will be required to pay any 
assessment and legal fees due 
under the Condominium Property 
Act, 765 ILCS 605/18.5(g-1).
If the sale is set aside for any 
reason, the Purchaser at the sale 
shall be entitled only to a return 
of the deposit paid. The Purchas-
er shall have no further recourse 
against the Mortgagor, the Mort-
gagee or the Mortgagee’s attor-
ney.
Upon payment in full of the 
amount bid, the purchaser shall 
receive a Certificate of Sale, 
which will entitle the purchaser 
to a Deed to the real estate af-
ter Confirmation of the sale. The 
successful purchaser has the 
sole responsibility/expense of 
evicting any tenants or other in-
dividuals presently in possession 
of the subject premises.
The property will NOT be open 
for inspection and Plaintiff makes 
no representation as to the con-
dition of the property. Prospective 
bidders are admonished to check 
the Court file to verify all informa-
tion.
IF YOU ARE THE MORTGAGOR 
(HOMEOWNER), YOU HAVE 
THE RIGHT TO REMAIN IN 
POSSESSION FOR 30 DAYS 
AFTER ENTRY OF AN OR-
DER OF POSSESSION, IN AC-
CORDANCE WITH SECTION 
15-1701(C) OF THE ILLINOIS 
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE 
LAW.
For information: Examine the 
court file or contact Plaintiff’s 
attorney: Codilis & Associates, 
P.C., 15W030 North Frontage 
Road, Suite 100, Burr Ridge, IL 
60527, (630) 794-9876. Please 
refer to file number 14-18-05296.
I3108097 
published 01/02, 09, 16/2019

LEGAL NOTICE

LEGAL NOTICE
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
DECATUR, MACON COUNTY, 
ILLINOIS
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC,
Plaintiff,
vs.
UNKNOWN HEIRS AND DEVI-
SEES OF MICHAEL K. NOR-
TON, DECEASED, UNKNOWN 
CLAIMANTS AND LIENHOLD-
ERS AGAINST THE ESTATE 
OF MICHAEL K. NORTON, DE-
CEASED, UNKNOWN CLAIM-
ANTS AND LIENHOLDERS 
AGAINST THE UNKNOWN 
HEIRS AND DEVISEES OF 
MICHAEL K. NORTON, DE-
CEASED, LINDA L. NORTON, 
MICHAEL SEAN NORTON, 
MATTHEW SCOTT NORTON 
and WILLIAM BUTCHER, AS 
SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE 
OF MICHAEL K. NORTON, DE-
CEASED,
Defendants.
CASE NO. 18-CH-199
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
580 S. MARTIN LUTHER KING 
JR. DR.
DECATUR, IL 62521
NOTICE BY PUBLICATION
NOTICE IS GIVEN YOU, Un-
known Heirs and Devisees of 
Michael K. Norton, deceased, 
Unknown Claimants and Lien-
holders Against the Estate of Mi-
chael K. Norton, deceased and 
Unknown Claimants and Lien-
holders Against the Unknown 
Heirs and Devisees of Michael K. 
Norton, deceased, Defendants, 
this case has been commenced 
in this Court against you and oth-
ers, asking for foreclosure of the 
Mortgage held by the Plaintiff on 
the property located at 580 S. 
Martin Luther King Jr. Dr., Deca-
tur, IL 62521, more particularly 
described as:
i. The names of all plaintiffs and 
the case number are identified 
above.
ii. The court in which said action 
was brought is identified above.
iii. The names of the title holders 
of record are: Heirs and Devisees 
of Michael K. Norton, deceased
iv. A legal description of the real 
estate sufficient to identify it with 
reasonable certainty is as fol-
lows:
Lot Eleven (11) of Kossieck’s 
Addition to the City of Decatur, 
as per Plat recorded in Book 
149, Page 382 of the Records in 
the Recorder’s Office of Macon 
County, Illinois, except 50 feet off 
of the entire East end thereof.
Permanent Index Number: 

04-12-14-376-008
v. A common address or descrip-
tion of the location for the real es-
tate is as follows:
580 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr., 
Decatur, IL 62521
vi. An identification of the mort-
gage sought to be foreclosed is 
as follows:
Names of the Mortgagors: Mi-
chael K. Norton
Names of the Mortgagee: Union 
Planters Bank, N.A., d/b/a Re-
gions Mortgage
Date of the Mortgage: March 25, 
2005
Date of the recording: March 31, 
2005
County where recorded: Macon 
County
Recording document identifica-
tion: In Book 3587 Page 713 as 
Document No. 1680103
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO 
SAVE YOUR HOME. DO NOT 
IGNORE THIS DOCUMENT. By 
order of the Chief Judge of the 
Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial 
Circuit, this case is set for Man-
datory Mediation Pre-Conference 
on February 5, 2019 at 9:00 AM 
at the Room 719, Macon Coun-
ty Building, 141 S. Main Street, 
Decatur, IL 62523.  A mediation 
coordinator will be present to dis-
cuss options that you may have 
and to assist you with a potential 
mortgage modification.
YOU MUST APPEAR FOR THE 
PRE-MEDIATION CONFER-
ENCE OR YOUR RIGHT TO ME-
DIATION WILL TERMINATE.
UNLESS YOU FILE your an-
swer or otherwise file your ap-
pearance in this cause in the Of-
fice of the Clerk of this Court at 
the Macon County Courthouse, 
253 East Wood St., Decatur, IL 
62523-1489 on or before Febru-
ary 1, 2019, A JUDGMENT OR 
DECREE BY DEFAULT MAY 
BE TAKEN AGAINST YOU FOR 
RELIEF ASKED IN THE COM-
PLAINT FOR FORECLOSURE.
THIS COMMUNICATION IS 
AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A 
DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION 
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR 
THAT PURPOSE.
Danielle Patterson (#6306717)
HEAVNER, BEYERS & 
MIHLAR, LLC
Attorneys at Law
P.O. Box 740
Decatur, IL 62525
Email: Non-CookPleadings@hs-
battys.com
Telephone: (217) 422-1719
Facsimile: (217) 422-1754
published 01/02, 09, 16/2019

Want To See Your Business Advertised Here?
Call the Mt. Zion Publications Office at 217-864-4212 for details!

Rep. Caulkins sworn into office 
for the 101st District
Springfield – State 
Representative Dan Caulkins 
(R-Decatur) was sworn into 
office Wednesday as the new 
representative for the 101st 
District at the inaugural 
ceremony for the Illinois 
House of Representatives in 
Springfield.

Representative Caulkins was 
elected in November 2018 
to replace retiring State Rep. 
Bill Mitchell (R-Forsyth). The 
101st Illinois House District 
includes all or portions of 
the following counties: 
Champaign, DeWitt, Macon, 
McLean & Piatt.

“It is a great honor to serve as 
the new State Representative 
for the 101st District,” 
Caulkins said. “I look forward 
to working hard for Central 
Illinois families as we move 
forward with a reform agenda 
to improve state government, 
balance the budget, and 
pass real reforms including 

term limits for state elected 
officials. I am excited to get to 
work on these important issues 
and to represent the views and 
concerns of my constituents in 
Springfield.”

Representative Caulkins 
thanked the people of the 
101st District for their support.

“I would like to thank my 
wife Jo, my family and 
friends, and all the great 
people of this district who 
supported me and provided 
me with the encouragement 
and determination to become 
your State Representative. 
Working together, we will be 
able to achieve great things for 
Illinois.”

Dan Caulkins has been 
married for 44 years to his 
wife, Jo. He has more than 
two decades of military 
experience, retiring as a US 
Army Major. Caulkins worked 
for Decatur manufacturing 

giant ADM and several local 
companies, as well as running 
his own businesses focused on 
providing long-term care and 
assisted living for disabled 
adults.

Representative Caulkins is a 
graduate of Decatur public 
schools and Eastern Illinois 
University. He previously 
served on the Eastern Illinois 
University Board of Trustees 
and was a member of the 
Decatur City Council from 
2005-2009.

Representative Caulkins’ 
district office is located at 715 
W. Imboden Drive in Decatur. 
The office phone number is 
217-876-1968 and his official 
website address is repcaulkins.
com. Representative Caulkins 
encourages constituents to 
reach out to him with any 
questions or concerns they 
may have regarding Illinois 
state government.

Honor Roll Students 
Continued 

Alexia Finch
Boston Flanigan
Jamie Fyke
Weston Grohne
Benjamin Hanneken
Ethan Hansen
Joie Harbison
Joseph Harbour
Dakota Harrison
Nathan Hart
Isabelle Holmes
Madison Hubner
Hailee Kacsir-Moore
Grace Koshinski
Olivia Kostenski
Jaedyn Lamberson
Ava Lay
Brayden Lind
Dylan Mank
William Matlock
Abigail Matthews
Bailey Maulden
Aidan McGeorge
Chase McInerney
Taylor Moore
Isabella Niehaus
Ethan Osborne
Grace Parker
Kenzie Patterson
Natilie Patterson
Morgan Perkins
Cheyenne Perry
Drew Petitt
Lillie Pierson
Lainey Raffety
Brooklyn Richter
Allyson Root
Luke Shumaker
Grace Sill
Ella Sommer
Mahryah Spring
Kylee Taylor
Kaitlynn Tertocha
Carter Thornton
Brayden Traxler
Lydia Trump
Gabriel Vanderlaan
Abigail Wainwright
Mylie Wright
Kaylie Wrigley
5th Grade High Honor Roll
Makaylah Adams 
Jaxon Aldridge 
Ava Anderson 
J. C. Anderson 
Austin Arthur 
Evan Ashmore 
Audrey Austin 
Kaydence Bartlow 
Abagail Bennett 
Carson Bergschneider 
Reegan Berry 
Rachel Besser 
Richard Blake 
Kyleah Blaum 
Ava Bohm 
Brenden Brammer 
Audrey Brent 
Oliver Coleman 
Eloise Comerford 
Jasper Cook 
Audrey Cunningham 
Riley Diehl 
Abigail Ellis 
Evan Engle 
Kylie Ferguson 
Ella Fink 
Jacob Franey 
Alexander Garwood 
Connor Graves 
William Grohne 
Rylyn Grunden 
Alexandra Harmon 
Jacob Harvey 
Abigail Haubner 
Jackson Heckel 
Colton Henson 
Tess Horne 
Joshua Howell 
Reece Inman 
Alexis Jordan 
Hans Just 
Ana Luiza Kanemaru 
Elena Kernan 
Kamran Khan 
Aubrey Knapp 
Paityn Koester 
Rielly Lamberson 
Grace Larrison 
Taylor Larson 
Isaac Leichty 
Dessa Lynch 
Aidan Marquis 
Josiah Matlock 
Austin Matthews 
Mark Mavis 
Luke Miller 
William Moore 
Aiden Mulgrew 
T. J. Olivigni 
Braxton Orrick 
Destiny Parker 
Eva Patrick 
Ella Phares 
Lane Renfro 

Areyana Rhamy 
Braxton Rhoades 
Ayden Riggs 
Jadyn Robinson 
Ryne Rodriguez 
Erin Root 
Addison Rotz 
Rob Roukens 
Lainey Rowe 
Nicholas Scherer 
Lucy Schnippel 
Leah Schultz 
Ryne Sheppard 
Eleanor Short 
Gabe Shumaker 
Avery Smith 
Avery Sommer 
Maddalyn Spangler 
Alexander Strong 
Oscar Sullivan 
Landon Swartz 
Camden Talty 
Carson Thornton 
Kaya Turgut 
Addison Turner 
Carter Vance 
Autumn Wainwright 
Annelise Welton 
Camryn White 
Thomas Whitley 
Tatum Williams 
Harrison Wright 

6th Grade High Honor Roll
Ameer Al Toufaily
Samuel Albrecht
Aiden Arthur
Logan Auvil 
Taylor Beiler 
Sydney Bilyeu 
Hailey Border 
Baylee Brischle 
Sebastian Cervantes
Marina Cicogna Santos Ryan 
Crowley 
Lexie Damery 
Lillian Deering 
Connor Dodson 
Aly Douglass 
Ainsley Doyle 
Samuel Driscoll 
Hunter Edwards 
Ashlyn Ellis 
Jose Esquivel 
Gavyn Farrow 
Brynley Fisher 
Jemma Gilbert 
George Gilman 
Trevor Gilman 
Kaleb Glass 
Daniel Grauer 
Gus Gurley 
Lucas Hamilton 
Evan Hamrick 
Allison Hannah 
Tyler Hensley 
Sidney Innis 
Isaiah Johnson 
Jonathan Jordan 
Joseph Jordan 
Madelyn Kendall 
Lyncoln Koester 
Brooklyn Kondritz Mackenzie 
Krieger Brennan LaMonda 
Logan Lynch 
Lydia Marion 
Macy McElroy 
Claire McNeill 
Madilyn Moore 
Merle Morgan 
Andrew Newton 
Addison Niles 
Serenity O’Laughlin Elizabeth 
Paulson 
Anna Payne 
Baylee Qualls 
Gage Raffety 
Benjamin Rarrieck Micajah 
Reid 
Ainsley Risley 
Zane Ritchie 
Jillian Rockey 
Jaydan Rubsam 
Jovic Sanchez 
Naomi Schmahl 
Owen Sill 
Bryn Southerland 
Danica Stinson 
Ava Stowers 
Lucas Sullens 
Karlie Teel 
Alyssa Thompson 
Hallie Traxler 
Brayden Trimble 
Sarah Troll 
Brody Wagers 
Kallie Walsh 
Alexa Weter 
Baylee Weter 
Joseph Wilson  
Landon Woolery

Continued on page 9

LEGAL NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE
Public Notice is hereby given 

to all persons concerned that on 
the 10th day of January, 2019, 
the Board of Police Commission-
ers for the Village of Mt. Zion, Il-
linois, voted to revise their Rules 
and Regulations.  Printed copies 
of the new Rules and Regula-
tions may be obtained from the 
Office of the Mt. Zion Village 
Clerk, 1400 Mt. Zion Parkway, 
Mt. Zion, Illinois; or at the Mt. 
Zion Police Department, 400 W. 
Main Street, Mt. Zion, Illinois.  
The new rules shall be operable 
10 calendar days from the date 
of publication of this notice.
published 01/16/2019


